months ended June 30, 2004 assume theCompany’s acquisition of the Property occurred on January 1, 2003. The pro
forma condensed consolidated financial statements do not purport to represent what our financial position or results of
operations would have been if the acquisition had been consummated as of the dates indicated, nor do they purport to
project our financial position or results of operations at any future date or for any future period. These pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with our 2003 historical financial
statements as included in the final prospectus for our initial public offering (filed with the SEC on March 19, 2004)
and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June 30, 2004.

The pro forma financial statements are based upon assumptions contained in the notes thereto and should be read in
conjunction with such notes.

- 2 -

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL LEASE FUNDING INC - Form 8-K

3

Capital Lease
Funding, Inc.

and
Subsidiaries
Pro Forma
Condensed
Consolidated
Balance
Sheet

June 30, 2004
(unaudited,
in thousands)

Capital
Lease
Funding,
Inc.

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Capital
Lease

Funding,
Inc.

Pro Forma
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 56,546 $ (23,567) (a)   $ 32,979
Mortgage loans 106,778 � 106,778
Real estate investments, at cost:
Land � 11,000 (a) 11,000
Building and improvements � 74,912 (a) 74,912
Real estate investments, net � 85,912 85,912
Securities available for sale 87,481 � 87,481
Structuring fees receivable 4,691 � 4,691
Amounts due from affiliates 14 � 14
Receivables and other assets 1,864 � 1,864
Derivative assets 3,332 � 3,332
Deferred costs, net � 80 (b) 80
Other assets 199 � 199
Total Assets $ 260,905 $ 62,425 $ 323,330
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 1,083 - $ 1,083
Deposits and escrows 1,317 - 1,317
Due to servicer and dealers 309 - 309
Mortgages on real estate investments � 64,800 (b) 64,800
Derivative liabilities 778 - 778
Total Liabilities 3,488 64,800 68,287
Commitments and contingencies � - �
Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value, 100,000,000
shares authorized, no shares issued and
outstanding � - �
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 500,000,000
shares authorized, 27,491,700 shares issued and
outstanding at September 30, 2004 275 - 275

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL LEASE FUNDING INC - Form 8-K

4

Additional paid in capital 258,950 - 258,950
Accumulated other comprehensive income 4,251 (2,375) (b) 1,876
Deferred compensation expense (2,310) - (2,310)
Retained earnings (3,749) - (3,749)
Total Stockholders' Equity 257,417 (2,375) 255,042
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $ 260,905 $ 62,425 $ 323,330

See notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

- 3 -

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL LEASE FUNDING INC - Form 8-K

5

Capital Lease
Funding, Inc.

and
Subsidiaries
Pro Forma
Condensed
Consolidated
Statement of
Operations
Year Ended
December 31,

2003
(unaudited,
in thousands,
except per
share data)

Capital
Lease
Funding,
Inc.

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Capital
Lease

Funding,
Inc.

Pro Forma
Revenues:
Interest income from mortgage loans and
securities $ 7,317 � $ 7,317
Gain on sales of mortgage loans and securities 11,652 � 11,652
Rental revenue � 6,984 (c)   6,984
Other revenue 151 � 151
Total revenues 19,120 6,984 26,104
Expenses:
Interest expense 1,219 3,640 (e) 4,859
Interest expense to affiliates 838 � 838
Property expenses � 36 (c) 36
Loss (gain) on derivatives and short sales of
securities 3,129 � 3,129
Depreciation and amortization expense � 2,023 (d) 2,023
General and administrative expenses 7,187 (150) (d) 7,037
Loan processing expenses 114 � 114
Total expenses 12,487 5,549 18,036
Net income $ 6,633 $ 1,435 $ 8,068
Pro forma earnings per share (unaudited):
Net income per share, basic and diluted $ 1.61 $ 1.96
Weighted average number of shares outstanding,
basic and diluted 4,108 4,108

See notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL LEASE FUNDING INC - Form 8-K

6

- 4 -

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL LEASE FUNDING INC - Form 8-K

7

Capital Lease
Funding, Inc.

and
Subsidiaries
Pro Forma
Condensed
Consolidated
Statement of
Operations
Six Months
Ended June
30, 2004

(unaudited,
in thousands,
except per
share data)

Capital
Lease
Funding,
Inc.

Historical
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Capital
Lease

Funding,
Inc.

Pro Forma
Revenues:
Interest income from mortgage loans and
securities $ 4,678 � $ 4,678
Rental revenue � 3,488 (c)   3,488
Other revenue 86 � 86
Total revenues 4,764 3,488 8,252
Expenses:
Interest expense 425 1,824 (e) 2,249
Interest expense to affiliates 231 � 231
Property expenses � 18 (c) 18
Loss (gain) on derivatives and short sales of
securities 724 � 724
Depreciation and amortization expense � 977 (d) 977
General and administrative expenses 3,897 (41) (d) 3,856
General and administrative expenses-stock based
compensation 3,167 � 3,167
Loan processing expenses 69 � 69
Total expenses 8,513 2,778 11,291
Net (loss) income $ (3,749) $ 710 $ (3,039)
Pro forma earnings per share (unaudited):
Net loss per share, basic and diluted $ (0.22) $ (0.18)
Weighted average number of shares outstanding,
basic and diluted 16,699 16,699

See notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL LEASE FUNDING INC - Form 8-K

8

- 5 -

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL LEASE FUNDING INC - Form 8-K

9

Capital Lease Funding, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(unaudited)

1.  Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are presented to reflect the